
Page : 1 of Date: 21 - 12 - 2024 * This mark in front of the course name means
 that it is not calculated in the GPA.

4

 4.92

 3.03

 3.50

 4.92

 3.03

 3.20

19

17

27

19

17

10

 93.50

 51.50

 86.50

 93.50

 51.50

 35.00

19

17

27

19

17

10

Student Transcript

  HST 102
  IDE 115
  JR 111
  CUL 108
  HAD 111
  IDE 114
  HAD 112
  ED 250
  QUR 119
  QUR 120
  QUR 118

  ARL 010
  CS 041
  TCM 010
  BUS 010
  ENG 061

  ENG 062

  ENG 110

 *  History of KSA
 *  Creedal Fundamentals of  of Sheikh Mohammad Ib
 *  Jurisprudence of Worship Acts 1
 *  Fundamentals of Dialogue
 *  Introduction to Scientific Research
 *  Monotheism of Knowledge and Affirmation
 *  Hadiths of Morals
 *  Fundamentals of Education
 *  Memorization of  Quran 1
 *  Tajweed  of Quran
 *  Recitation of Quran 1

  Arabic Language Skills
  Computer 1
  University study skills
  Entrepreneurship
  English

  English for advanced level

  Writing I

2
2
2
2
1
2
2
2
1
2
1

1
3
2
1
10

10

3

A+
A+
A+
A

A+
A

A+
A+
A

A+
A

B
D+
A+
A+
D+

C+

B

10
10
10

9.5
5

9.5
10
10

4.75
10

4.75

4
7.5

10
5
25

35

12

Transfered Courses from College or dept. (Internal) in First Semester 2021-2022 G

- - Second Semester 2019-2020  G  - Full Time - Theology- -

- - First Semester 2020-2021  G  - Full Time - English Language- -

- - Second Semester 2020-2021  G  - Full Time - English Language- -

- - First Semester 2021-2022  G  - Full Time - English Language & Literature- -

Course Title Course Code C.Hours

  QUR 101

  HST 102

  The Holy Qur'an 1

  History of KSA

1

2

Equivalent Credit Hours Sum: 3

19

17

27

19

17

10

Course Code

Course Code

Course Code

Course Code

Course Title

Course Title

Course Title

Course Title

C.Hours

C.Hours

C.Hours

C.Hours

Grade

Grade

Grade

Grade

Q Points

Q Points

Q Points

Q Points

Registered

Registered

Registered

Earned

Earned

Earned

Q Points

Q Points

Q Points

GPA

GPA

GPA

Hours

Hours

Hours

Passed

Passed

Passed

Term

Term

Term

Accumulative

Accumulative

Accumulative

Name   سلمان داموكي الرشيدي, خديجه بنت سالم بن

Student Id 441019298 Born In 2001
Languages and TranslationCollege  

Major   

Degree:Bachelor

English Language & Literature



Page : 2 of Date: 21 - 12 - 2024 * This mark in front of the course name means
 that it is not calculated in the GPA.

4

 4.09

 4.23

 4.50

 3.88

 4.22

 4.23

 4.25

 4.16

19

34

37

49

16

15

3

12

 80.25

 143.75

 157.25

 203.75

 65.50

 63.50

 13.50

 46.50

19

34

37

49

16

15

3

12

Student Transcript

  ARB 105
  ENG 108
  ENG 105
  ENG 107
  ENG 109
  JR 121

  ENG 113
  ENG 106
  ARB 209
  ENG 116
  ENG 152
  FRN 108
  ENG 115
  IDE 133

  ENG 116

  ENG 221
  QUR 151
  FRN 208
  ENG 259
  ENG 257
  HST 101

  Grammar
  Study Skills
  English Grammar I
  Listening and Speaking I
   Reading and Comprehension I
  Fiqh (Islamic Jurisprudence)

  Listening and Speaking II
  English Grammar II
  Linguistic Trainings
  Writing II
  Introduction to Translation
  Foreign Language I
  Reading and Comprehension II
  Monotheism

  Writing II

  Introduction to Literature
  The Holy Qur'an (2)
  Foreign Language II
  Technical Translation
   Business & Economic Translation
  Sirah (Biography of Prophet Mohammed)

2
3
2
2
2
2

2
2
2
0
3
2
2
2

3

3
1
2
2
2
2

C
B

B+
B

B+
A

B
C+
A
W
B

B+
B

A+

B+

C
A+
D
A
B+
A+

6
12
9
8
9

9.5

8
7

9.5
0

12
9
8
10

13.5

9
5
4

9.5
9
10

- - Second Semester 2021-2022  G  - Full Time - English Language & Literature- -

- - Summer Semester 2021-2022  G  - Full Time - English Language & Literature- -

- - First Semester 2022-2023  G  - Full Time - English Language & Literature- -

19

34

37

49

16

15

3

12

Course Code

Course Code

Course Code

Course Code

Course Title

Course Title

Course Title

Course Title

C.Hours

C.Hours

C.Hours

C.Hours

Grade

Grade

Grade

Grade

Q Points

Q Points

Q Points

Q Points

Registered

Registered

Registered

Registered

Earned

Earned

Earned

Earned

Q Points

Q Points

Q Points

Q Points

GPA

GPA

GPA

GPA

Hours

Hours

Hours

Hours

Passed

Passed

Passed

Passed

Term

Term

Term

Term

Accumulative

Accumulative

Accumulative

Accumulative

Name   سلمان داموكي الرشيدي, خديجه بنت سالم بن

Student Id 441019298 Born In 2001
Languages and TranslationCollege  

Major   

Degree:Bachelor

English Language & Literature



Page : 3 of Date: 21 - 12 - 2024 * This mark in front of the course name means
 that it is not calculated in the GPA.

4

 3.54

 3.50

 4.02

 4.03

 3.94

 3.95

62

74

85

13

12

11

 249.75

 291.75

 336.00

 46.00

 42.00

 44.25

62

74

85

13

12

11

Student Transcript

  ENG 260
  ENG 370
  QUR 201
  ENG 216
  ENG 258
  ENG 256

  ENG 270
  QUR 251
  ENG 355
  ENG 218
  ENG 373

  ENG 237
  ENG 331
  ENG 337
  ENG 358

  ENG 382
  ENG 334
  ENG 340
  ENG 361
  ENG 384
  ENG 333

  Introduction to linguistics
  History of English Literature
  The Holy Qur'an (3)
  Essay Writing I
   Medical Translation
  Media and Political Translation

  Phonetics & Phonology
  The Holy Qur'an (4)
  Islamic & Literary Translation
  Essay Writing II
  Semantics & Pragmatics

  Syntax
  English Novel
  English Drama
  Legal & Security Translation

  Interpreting I
  English Poetry
  Modern English Drama
  Introduction to Applied Linguistics
  Computer-Aided Translation (CAT)
  Modern English Novel

3
2
1
3
2
2

3
1
2
3
3

3
3
3
2

0
3
2
0
2
2

C+
D

A+
B
A
D+

D+
A+
A+
C+
C

C+
A
C+
B+

W
D
A
W
B+
B

10.5
4
5
12

9.5
5

7.5
5
10

10.5
9

10.5
14.25
10.5

9

0
6

9.5
0
9
8

- - Second Semester 2022-2023  G  - Full Time - English Language & Literature- -

- - Third Semester 2022-2023  G  - Full Time - English Language & Literature- -

- - First Semester 2023-2024  G  - Full Time - English Language & Literature- -

- - Second Semester 2023-2024  G  - Full Time - English Language & Literature- -

62

74

85

13

12

11

Course Code

Course Code

Course Code

Course Code

Course Title

Course Title

Course Title

Course Title

C.Hours

C.Hours

C.Hours

C.Hours

Grade

Grade

Grade

Grade

Q Points

Q Points

Q Points

Q Points

Registered

Registered

Registered

Earned

Earned

Earned

Q Points

Q Points

Q Points

GPA

GPA

GPA

Hours

Hours

Hours

Passed

Passed

Passed

Term

Term

Term

Accumulative

Accumulative

Accumulative

Name   سلمان داموكي الرشيدي, خديجه بنت سالم بن

Student Id 441019298 Born In 2001
Languages and TranslationCollege  

Major   

Degree:Bachelor

English Language & Literature



Page : 4 of Date: 21 - 12 - 2024 * This mark in front of the course name means
 that it is not calculated in the GPA.

4

 3.61

 3.54

 4.00

 4.52

 3.92

 3.87

 3.88

 3.94

94

107

110

122

9

13

3

12

 368.50

 414.50

 426.50

 480.75

 32.50

 46.00

 12.00

 54.25

94

104

107

119

9

10

3

12

Student Transcript

  ENG 416
  ENG 361
  ENG 339
  ENG 382
  JRS 1001
  ENG 442
  ENG 438

  ENG 361

  ENG 438
  ENG 339
  ENG 475
  ENG 485
  ENG 362

  Methods of Research
  Introduction to Applied Linguistics
  Modern English Poetry
  Interpreting I
  Objectives of Shari'ah
  Literary Criticism
  American Literature

  Introduction to Applied Linguistics

  American Literature
  Modern English Poetry
  Language Acquisition
  Interpreting II
  Topics in Applied Linguistics

3
3
0
3
2
2
0

3

2
2
2
3
3

B
F
W
B

A+
B+
W

B

C+
A

A+
B+
A

12
3
0

12
10
9
0

12

7
9.5

10
13.5
14.25

- - Third Semester 2023-2024  G  - Full Time - English Language & Literature- -

- - Summer Semester 2023-2024  G  - Full Time - English Language & Literature- -

- - First Semester 2024-2025  G  - Full Time - English Language & Literature- -

94

104

107

119

9

10

3

12

Course Code

Course Code

Course Code

Course Title

Course Title

Course Title

C.Hours

C.Hours

C.Hours

Grade

Grade

Grade

Q Points

Q Points

Q Points

Registered

Registered

Registered

Registered

Earned

Earned

Earned

Earned

Q Points

Q Points

Q Points

Q Points

GPA

GPA

GPA

GPA

Hours

Hours

Hours

Hours

Passed

Passed

Passed

Passed

Term

Term

Term

Term

Accumulative

Accumulative

Accumulative

Accumulative

End Of Transcript

Name   سلمان داموكي الرشيدي, خديجه بنت سالم بن

Student Id 441019298 Born In 2001
Languages and TranslationCollege  

Major   

Degree:Bachelor

English Language & Literature

Dean of Admission and Registration

 Dr. Sulaiman Sulaiman Alangari


