



KINGDOM OF SAUDI ARABIA Ministry of Education

Imam Mohammad Ibn Saud
Islamic University
Deanery of Admission & Registration

سلمان داموكي الرشيدي, خديجه بنت سالم بن

Student Id 441019298 Degree Bachelor Born In 2001

College Languages and Translation

Major English Language & Literature

Transfered Courses from College or dept. (Internal) in First Semester 2021-2022 G

Course Code	Course Title	C.Hours
QUR 101	The Holy Qur'an 1	1
HST 102	History of KSA	2
	Equivalent Credit Hours Sum:	3

- - Second Semester 2019-2020 G - Full Time - Theology- -

Course Code	Course	Title	C.Hours	Q Points	Grade
HST 102	* History of KSA	11000	2	10	A+
IDE 115	* Creedal Fundamentals of of	Sheikh Mohammad Ib	2	10	A+
JR 111	* Jurisprudence of Worship Ac	ts 1	2	10	A+
CUL 108	* Fundamentals of Dialogue	40-16 V	2	9.5	Α
HAD 111	* Introduction to Scientific Reso	earch	1	5	A+
IDE 114	* Monotheism of Knowledge and Affirmation		2	9.5	Α
HAD 112	* Hadiths of Morals		2	10	A+
ED 250	* Fundamentals of Education	Δ Δ	2	10	A+
QUR 119	* Memorization of Quran 1	F F	1	4.75	Α
QUR 120	* Tajweed of Quran		2	10	A+
QUR 118	* Recitation of Quran 1		1	4.75	Α
Hours	Registered	Registered Passed		Q Points	GPA
Term	19 19		19	93.50	4.92
Accumulative	19	19	19	93.50	4.92

- - First Semester 2020-2021 G - Full Time - English Language- -

Course Code	Course Title		C.Hours	Q Points	Grade
ARL 010	Arabic Language Skills		1	4	В
CS 041	Computer 1		3	7.5	D+
TCM 010	University study skills		2	10	A+
BUS 010	Entrepreneurship		1	5	A+
ENG 061	English		10	25	D+
Hours	Registered	Passed	Earned	Q Points	GPA
Term	17 17		17	51.50	3.03
Accumulative	17	17	17	51.50	3.03

- - Second Semester 2020-2021 G - Full Time - English Language- -

Course Code	Course Title		C.Hours	Q Points	Grade
ENG 062	English for advanced level		10	35	C+
Hours	Registered	Passed	Earned	Q Points	GPA
Term	10	10	10	35.00	3.50
Accumulative	27	27	27	86.50	3.20

-- First Semester 2021-2022 G - Full Time - English Language & Literature--

Course Code	Course Title	C.Hours	Q Points	Grade
ENG 110	Writing I	3	12	В

Date: 21 - 12 - 2024 Page: 1 of 4 * This mark in front of the course name means that it is not calculated in the GPA.

Student Transcript



سلمان داموكي الرشيدي, خديجه بنت سالم بن

Student ld **441019298**

Degree Bachelor Born In 2001

KINGDOM OF SAUDI ARABIA Ministry of Education Imam Mohammad Ibn Saud

Imam Mohammad Ibn Saud
Islamic University
Deanery of Admission & Registration

College Languages and Translation

Major English Language & Literature

Course Code	Course	Course Title		Q Points	Grade
ARB 105	Grammar	Grammar		6	С
ENG 108	Study Skills		3	12	В
ENG 105	English Grammar I	English Grammar I		9	B+
ENG 107	Listening and Speaking I		2	8	В
ENG 109	Reading and Comprehension	Reading and Comprehension I		9	B+
JR 121	Fiqh (Islamic Jurisprudence)		2	9.5	Α
Hours	Registered	Passed	Earned	Q Points	GPA
Term	16	16 16		65.50	4.09
Accumulative	19	19	19	80.25	4.22

^{- -} Second Semester 2021-2022 G - Full Time - English Language & Literature -

Course Code	Course	Title	C.Hours	Q Points	Grade
ENG 113	Listening and Speaking II		2	8	В
ENG 106	English Grammar II		2	7	C+
ARB 209	Linguistic Trainings	A A	2	9.5	Α
ENG 116	Writing II	Writing II		0	W
ENG 152	Introduction to Translation		3	12	В
FRN 108	Foreign Language I	The same of the sa	2	9	B+
ENG 115	Reading and Comprehension II	/ X	2	8	В
IDE 133	Monotheism		2	10	A+
Hours	Registered	Registered Passed		Q Points	GPA
Term	15 15		15	63.50	4.23
Accumulative	34	34	34	143.75	4.23

- - Summer Semester 2021-2022 G - Full Time - English Language & Literature- -

Course Code	Course Title		C.Hours	Q Points	Grade
ENG 116	Writing II		3	13.5	B+
Hours	Registered	Passed	Earned	Q Points	GPA
Term	3	3	3	13.50	4.50
Accumulative	37	37	37	157.25	4.25

-- First Semester 2022-2023 G - Full Time - English Language & Literature--

Course Code	Course Title		C.Hours	Q Points	Grade
ENG 221	Introduction to Literature		3	9	С
QUR 151	The Holy Qur'an (2)	The Holy Qur'an (2)		5	A+
FRN 208	Foreign Language II	Foreign Language II		4	D
ENG 259	Technical Translation		2	9.5	Α
ENG 257	Business & Economic Trans	slation	2	9	B+
HST 101	Sirah (Biography of Prophet	Mohammed)	2	10	A+
Hours	Registered	Passed	Earned	Q Points	GPA
Term	12	12	12	46.50	3.88
Accumulative	49	49	49	203.75	4.16

Date: 21 - 12 - 2024 Page: 2 of 4

* This mark in front of the course name means that it is not calculated in the GPA.

Student Transcript



سلمان داموكي الرشيدي, خديجه بنت سالم بن

Student ld **441019298** De

Degree Bachelor Born In 2001

KINGDOM OF SAUDI ARABIA Ministry of Education Imam Mohammad Ibn Saud

Imam Mohammad Ibn Saud
Islamic University
Deanery of Admission & Registration

College Languages and Translation

Major English Language & Literature

- - Second Semester 2022-2023 G - Full Time - English Language & Literature - -

Course Code	Course Title		C.Hours	Q Points	Grade
ENG 260	Introduction to linguistics	Introduction to linguistics		10.5	C+
ENG 370	History of English Literature		2	4	D
QUR 201	The Holy Qur'an (3)	The Holy Qur'an (3)		5	A+
ENG 216	Essay Writing I		3	12	В
ENG 258	Medical Translation		2	9.5	Α
ENG 256	Media and Political Translation	1	2	5	D+
Hours	Registered	Passed	Earned	Q Points	GPA
Term	13	13 13		46.00	3.54
Accumulative	62	62	62	249.75	4.03

- - Third Semester 2022-2023 G - Full Time - English Language & Literature -

Course Code	Course Title		C.Hours	Q Points	Grade
ENG 270	Phonetics & Phonology		3	7.5	D+
QUR 251	The Holy Qur'an (4)	The Holy Qur'an (4)		5	A+
ENG 355	Islamic & Literary Translation		2	10	A+
ENG 218	Essay Writing II		3	10.5	C+
ENG 373	Semantics & Pragmatics	200	3	9	С
Hours	Registered	Passed	Earned	Q Points	GPA
Term	12	12 12		42.00	3.50
Accumulative	74	74	74	291.75	3.94

-- First Semester 2023-2024 G - Full Time - English Language & Literature --

Course Code	Course Title		C.Hours	Q Points	Grade
ENG 237	Syntax		3	10.5	C+
ENG 331	English Novel		3	14.25	Α
ENG 337	English Drama		3	10.5	C+
ENG 358	Legal & Security Translation		2	9	B+
Hours	Registered	Passed	Earned	Q Points	GPA
Term	11	11	11	44.25	4.02
Accumulative	85	85	85	336.00	3.95

- - Second Semester 2023-2024 G - Full Time - English Language & Literature- -

Course Code	Course Title	C.Hours	Q Points	Grade
ENG 382	Interpreting I	0	0	W
ENG 334	English Poetry	3	6	D
ENG 340	Modern English Drama	2	9.5	Α
ENG 361	Introduction to Applied Linguistics	0	0	W
ENG 384	Computer-Aided Translation (CAT)	2	9	B+
ENG 333	Modern English Novel	2	8	В

Date: 21 - 12 - 2024 Page: 3 of 4

Student Transcript



بن Name

سلمان داموكي الرشيدي, خديجه بنت سالم بن

KINGDOM OF SAUDI ARABIA

Student Id **441019298**

Degree **Bachelor**

Born In 2001

Ministry of Education Imam Mohammad Ibn Saud Islamic University

College

Major

Languages and Translation

Islamic University
Deanery of Admission & Registration

English Language & Literature

Hours	Registered	Passed	Earned	Q Points	GPA
Term	9	9	9	32.50	3.61
Accumulative	94	94	94	368.50	3.92

- - Third Semester 2023-2024 G - Full Time - English Language & Literature- -

Course Code	Course Title		C.Hours	Q Points	Grade
ENG 416	Methods of Research		3	12	В
ENG 361	Introduction to Applied Linguistics		3	3	F
ENG 339	Modern English Poetry		0	0	W
ENG 382	Interpreting I		3	12	В
JRS 1001	Objectives of Shari'ah		2	10	A+
ENG 442	Literary Criticism		2	9	B+
ENG 438	American Literature		0	0	W
Hours	Registered	Passed	Earned	Q Points	GPA
Term	13	10	10	46.00	3.54
Accumulative	107	104	104	414.50	3.87

- - Summer Semester 2023-2024 G - Full Time - English Language & Literature - -

Course Code	Course Title		C.Hours	Q Points	Grade
ENG 361	Introduction to Applied Linguistics		3	12	В
Hours	Registered	Passed	Earned	Q Points	GPA
Term	3	3	3	12.00	4.00
Accumulative	110	107	107	426.50	3.88

-- First Semester 2024-2025 G - Full Time - English Language & Literature --

Course Code	Course Title		C.Hours	Q Points	Grade
ENG 438	American Literature		2	7	C+
ENG 339	Modern English Poetry		2	9.5	А
ENG 475	Language Acquisition		2	10	A+
ENG 485	Interpreting II		3	13.5	B+
ENG 362	Topics in Applied Linguistics		3	14.25	Α
Hours	Registered	Passed	Earned	Q Points	GPA
Term	12	12	12	54.25	4.52
Accumulative	122	119	119	480.75	3.94

End Of Transcript

Dean of Admission and Registration

Dr. Sulaiman Sulaiman Alangari

Deanship of Admission & Registration

* This mark in front of the course name means that it is not calculated in the GPA.

Date: 21 - 12 - 2024

Page:

of 4